PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin FURCH	11/30/2011
Manfred RUDIGER	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIT NOBEL DEFENCE GMBH		
Street Address:	Dr. Hermann-Fleck-Allee 8		
City:	Burbach		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	57299		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13259348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

 Email:
 rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306.51932X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027330 FRAME: 0289

OF \$40.00 13258348

				·			
ASSIGNMENT						AITY DOCKET NO:	
	e na de sia mantendida mantendida de sen			gap products			306.51932X00
here	WHEREAS the below na nafter referred to as the ASSIG					r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)
	DIF.	TERMINATION OF	THE :	MUZZLE VELO	CITY	OF A PROJECTI	LE:
or wyc za	Ifor which an application for I	atters Patent to be filed	I in the	United States Pat	ent at	nd Trademark Office w	as executed on even date
······································	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.						
X	for which U.S. Application No. 13/259,348			for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
*******************************	September 23, 2011						
x	for which an International Ap	plication was filed on	M	arch 23, 2010	as	PCT/EP2010/053769	, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS DYNAMIT NOBEL DEFENCE GMBH					1	
		Dr. Hermann-Fleck-/					
		57299 Burbach, Gern					
			erent de				
ocene ASSI and common common he u ASSI count nay	lits accruing or to accrue with GNEE, its assigns and legal recontinuations thereof, and any accessions thereof, with all the or terms of any and all such Lesse and benefit of ASSIGNEE a GNOR might or could have held AND ASSIGNOR herebyties for said invention and to a be needed in connection with fix AND ASSIGNOR authors any and all divisions and continuing the undersigned hereby gification which may be necessification of this document.	respect to the filing of presentatives to have, I and all Letters Patent wrights, powers, privile, there Patent when gran, and its assigns and legald and enjoyed the same y agrees to execute an issign the same to said ling said applications a izes and requests the C tinuations thereof, to A grant(s) the law firm of lary or desirable in or	r secur nold, ex- thich m ges and led, inc l represe, if the l paper ASSIC ad secu- commis SSIGN Antoni der to	ing of patents in servise, and enjoy hay be granted the ladvantages in ar aluding any and alsentatives, in as at assignment had it is that may be no INEE, its assigns aring Letters Patents in a satisfactor of Patents IEE, its assigns an elli, Terry, Stout, comply with the	the U said a refor, ywisk a rene mple a not be coessa and I at the ard d legs Kraus rules	Inited States and/or an invention and application including any and all parising from or appear wals, reissues, reexamined beneficial a manne en made, representatives an areon. Trademarks to issue a all representatives, in acts, LLP the power to instead of the United States and the Un	sert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
01	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAM	ED INVENTOR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	INVE)	VTOR'S	SSIGNATURE	DATE.
	Benjamin FURCH	re periodo para de a gigira se dischero di filiali di 1800 di		-11	JA		30.11, 2011
02	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	NTOR		INVE	VTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Manfred RÜDIGER		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	B Pa	id l	. Ø	30.11.2011
93	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVEN	TOR	********	DIVE	VTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
		itioni ilini siifi in elektris järoinnin jaroinna eti en pula ingenen maassi imman			THE PERSON		
)4	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVE	NTOR		INVE	rtor's	SIGNATURE	DATE

)5	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENT	OR .	1	INVE	(TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
			أجضته إنا وسير		***************************************		

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 027330 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR